MTD with integrated motor
Installation and operating instructions
GRUNDFOS INSTRUCTIONS
E
n
g
lish
 (G

Fig. 5 Installation dimensions
TM
06
 8
24
8
16
17
Min. 25 mm clearance from
liquid level
Min. 30 mm clearance to tank
bottom
Pump
Dimensions
C [mm] B [mm] A [mm]
MTD250-230/2 291 230 521
MTD250-280/2 291 280 571
MTD250-330/2 291 330 621
MTD250-280/3 306 280 586
MTD250-330/3 306 330 636
MTD250-330/4 346 330 676
E
n
g
lish

Grundfos company or service workshop.
TM
06
 8
24
9
49
16
Min. 25 mm clearance from
liquid level
Min. 30 mm clearance to tank
bottom
Pump
Dimensions
C [mm] B [mm] A [mm]
MTD250-205/2 291 205 496
MTD250-255/2 291 255 546
MTD250-305/2 291 305 596
MTD250-255/3 306 255 561
MTD250-305/3 306 305 611
MTD250-305/4 346 305 651
D
e
c
la